Department of Health

RG Ambulance Service Inc., DBA American Ambulance

License Number: ALS10029

Data As Of 12/13/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS10029

Clear/

Transport

1/18/2027

01/19/2021

Address of Record 4601 John Young Parkway

ORLANDO, FL 32804
Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
WIEPERT, ERIC REED PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 108890 01/19/2021
Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CG3NKA73142 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27415 9/14/2025
1FDBR1CG3NKA73142 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7975 9/14/2025
1FDBR1CG9PKB23576 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27564 11/5/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDSS3ELODDAG9093
1FDSS3ELODDAG9093
1FDSS3ELOEDAG7815
1FDSS3ELOEDA67815
1FDSS3ELOEDB07200
1FDSS3ELOEDB07200
1FDSS3ELOEDB07293
1FDSS3ELOEDB07293
1FDSS3EL3EDA72376
1FDSS3EL6EDB07234
1FDSS3EL6EDB07234
1FDSS3EL7EDB07145
1FDSS3EL7EDB07145
1FDSS3EL7EDB07310
1FDSS3EL7EDB07310
1FDSS3EL8EDB07266
1FDSS3EL8EDB07266
1FDSS3EL8EDB15061
1FDSS3EL8EDB15061
1FDSS3EL8EDB15139
1FDSS3EL8EDB15139
1FDSS3EL9EDB15151
1FDSS3EL9EDB15151
1FDSS3ELOEDB15152
1FDSS3ELOEDB15152
1FDSS3ESO0DDA09290
1FDSS3ESODDA09290
1FDSS3ES1DDB06014
1FDSS3ES1DDB06014
1FDSS3ES3EDA08541
1FDSS3ES3EDA08541
1FDSS3ES7DDA19881
1FDSS3ES7DDA19881
1FDSS3ES8DDA30131
1FDSS3ES8DDA30131
1FDWE3FS2BDA31778
1FDWE3FS2BDA31778
1FDWE3FS3HDC21162
1FDWE3FS3HDC21162
1FDWE3FS6GDC07903
1FDWE3FS6GDC07903
1FDWE3FS6JDC34977
1FDWE3FS6JDC34977
1FDWE3FS7KDC36058
1FDWE3FS8HDC31217
1FDWE3FS8HDC31217
1FDWE3FS9HDC28827
1FDWE3FS9HDC28827

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

License
24828
6277
23456
6266
23467
6284
23722
6364
27535
24825
6268
24824
6265
24827
6275
23458
6270
24575
6804
23723
6365
24826
6271
23719
6361
24830
6610
23448
6257
23718
6879
23852
6403
23447
6256
23721
6363
26493
7594
23459
6876
23856
6407
27536
24574
6803
23855
6406

Effective Date
12/14/2022
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
5/28/2021
5/28/2021
10/24/2025
12/14/2022
1/20/2021
12/14/2022
1/20/2021
12/14/2022
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
5/28/2021
5/28/2021
12/14/2022
1/20/2021
5/28/2021
5/28/2021
12/14/2022
2/1/2022
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
5/28/2021
12/14/2022
7/29/2021
7129/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
5/28/2021
5/28/2021
11/5/2024
11/22/2024
1/20/2021
12/14/2022
7129/2021
9/29/2021
10/24/2025
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
7/29/2021
7129/2021



Name
1FDWE3FSDDA19871
1FDWE3FSDDA19871
1FDXE4FNONDC40266
1FDXE4FNONDC40266
1FDXE4FS5EDA55930
1FDXE4FS5EDA55930
1FDXE4FSXKDC42639
1FDXE4FSXKDC42639
1FDYR2CM6HKA76921
1FDYR2CM6HKA76921
1FDYR2CM8HKA76922
1FDYR2CM8HKA76922
1FDYR2CMDHKA46698
1FDYR2CMDHKA46698
1GB3WRE70NF336990
1GB3WRE70NF336990
1GB3WRE78NF337014
1GB3WRE78NF337014

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
23446
6874
26146
7434
23463
6878
27273
7911
23464
6280
23465
6281
24576
6805
26527
7593
26526
7592

Effective Date
1/19/2021
12/14/2022
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
1/20/2021
12/14/2022
8/6/2025
9/2/2025
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
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