# RG Ambulance Service Inc., DBA American Ambulance

### License Number: ALS10029

Data As Of 12/13/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS10029
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 1/18/2027

License Original Issue

Date

01/19/2021

Address of Record 4601 John Young Parkway

ORLANDO, FL 32804

Discipline on File No.

## **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

### **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

#### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
WIEPERT, ERIC REED	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108890	01/19/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## **Subordinate Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG3NKA73142	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27415	9/14/2025
1FDBR1CG3NKA73142	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7975	9/14/2025
1FDBR1CG9PKB23576	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27564	11/5/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FDSS3EL0DDA69093	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24828	12/14/2022
FDSS3EL0DDA69093	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6277	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL0EDA67815	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23456	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL0EDA67815	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6266	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL0EDB07200	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23467	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL0EDB07200	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6284	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL0EDB07293	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23722	5/28/2021
FDSS3EL0EDB07293	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6364	5/28/2021
FDSS3EL3EDA72376	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27535	10/24/2025
FDSS3EL6EDB07234	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24825	12/14/2022
FDSS3EL6EDB07234	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6268	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL7EDB07145	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24824	12/14/2022
FDSS3EL7EDB07145	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6265	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL7EDB07310	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24827	12/14/2022
FDSS3EL7EDB07310	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6275	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL8EDB07266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23458	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL8EDB07266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6270	1/20/2021
FDSS3EL8EDB15061	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24575	10/3/2022
FDSS3EL8EDB15061	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6804	10/3/2022
FDSS3EL8EDB15139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23723	5/28/2021
FDSS3EL8EDB15139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6365	5/28/2021
FDSS3EL9EDB15151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24826	12/14/2022
FDSS3EL9EDB15151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6271	1/20/2021
FDSS3ELOEDB15152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23719	5/28/2021
FDSS3ELOEDB15152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6361	5/28/2021
FDSS3ES0DDA09290	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24830	12/14/2022
FDSS3ES0DDA09290	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6610	2/1/2022
FDSS3ES1DDB06014	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23448	1/19/2021
FDSS3ES1DDB06014	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6257	1/19/2021
FDSS3ES3EDA08541	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23718	5/28/2021
FDSS3ES3EDA08541	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6879	12/14/2022
FDSS3ES7DDA19881	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23852	7/29/2021
FDSS3ES7DDA19881	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6403	7/29/2021
FDSS3ES8DDA30131	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23447	1/19/2021
FDSS3ES8DDA30131	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6256	1/19/2021
FDWE3FS2BDA31778	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23721	5/28/2021
FDWE3FS2BDA31778	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6363	5/28/2021
FDWE3FS3HDC21162	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26493	11/5/2024
FDWE3FS3HDC21162	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7594	11/22/2024
FDWE3FS6GDC07903	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23459	1/20/2021
FDWE3FS6GDC07903	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6876	12/14/2022
FDWE3FS6JDC34977	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23856	7/29/2021
FDWE3FS6JDC34977	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6407	9/29/2021
		, ,		
FDWE3FS7KDC36058	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27536	10/24/2025
FDWE3FS8HDC31217	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24574	10/3/2022
FDWE3FS8HDC31217	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6803	10/3/2022
FDWE3FS9HDC28827	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23855	7/29/2021
FDWE3FS9HDC28827	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6406	7/29/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDWE3FSDDA19871	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23446	1/19/2021
1FDWE3FSDDA19871	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6874	12/14/2022
1FDXE4FNONDC40266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26146	7/19/2024
1FDXE4FNONDC40266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7434	7/19/2024
1FDXE4FS5EDA55930	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23463	1/20/2021
1FDXE4FS5EDA55930	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6878	12/14/2022
1FDXE4FSXKDC42639	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27273	8/6/2025
1FDXE4FSXKDC42639	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7911	9/2/2025
1FDYR2CM6HKA76921	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23464	1/20/2021
1FDYR2CM6HKA76921	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6280	1/20/2021
1FDYR2CM8HKA76922	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23465	1/20/2021
1FDYR2CM8HKA76922	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6281	1/20/2021
1FDYR2CMDHKA46698	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24576	10/3/2022
1FDYR2CMDHKA46698	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6805	10/3/2022
1GB3WRE70NF336990	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26527	11/22/2024
1GB3WRE70NF336990	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7593	11/22/2024
1GB3WRE78NF337014	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26526	11/22/2024
1GB3WRE78NF337014	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7592	11/22/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.